		A		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
FORM_PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	10-12-200	4 3	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) P08/REV03		Y Y		
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻			V	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States	10285673	Juli nease record	the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard B. Karl		2. Name and	address of rec	ceiving party(ies):
		Name: No	orix Group, Inc	Ŭ⊂
		Internal Ad	Idraes.	× × 84
		memary		///0~/ 22
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			······································	(m)
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Add	ress: 1000 At	lantic Drive
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	-	City: West	Chicago	State: IL ZIP: 60185
Execution Date: September 29, 2004		Additional nam	e(s) & address	(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ers(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	, the execution	date of the app	olication is: September 27, 2004
. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	atent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attac		🗋 No	
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed 	orrespondence	hed? 🗋 Yes		ons and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom co	orrespondence	hed? 🛄 Yes 6. Total numb		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence	hed? □ Yes 6. Total numt 7. Total fee (3 ⊠ Enclos	per of application 37 CFR 3.41):. ed - Any exces	\$ 40.00 ss or insufficiency should be
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. 	orrespondence	hed? □ Yes 6. Total numt 7. Total fee (3 ⊠ Enclos	per of application 37 CFR 3.41):. ed - Any exces	\$ 40.00
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. 	orrespondence	ched? ☐ Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 ⊠ Enclos credite	per of application 37 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excest d or debited to	\$ 40.00 ss or insufficiency should be
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. 	orrespondence d:	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclos credite	per of application 37 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excest d or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account rged to deposit account
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.</u> Internal Address: 	orrespondence d:	ched? Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 X Enclos credite Authori 8. Deposit act	per of applications 37 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess d or debited to ized to be char	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account rged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: 210 South Main Street 00/2004 ECOOPER 00000171 10956441 	orrespondence d:	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclos credite	per of applications 37 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess d or debited to ized to be char	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account rged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: 210 South Main Screet 	orrespondence d:	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclos credite Authori 8. Deposit act 16-1375	ber of applications of CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess d or debited to ized to be char count number:	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account rged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: 210 South Main Street 08/2004 ECOOPER 00000171 10956441 FC:8021 40.00 OP City: Algonquin State: 	orrespondence d: ILZIP: 60102	6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclos credite Authori 8. Deposit act 16-1375	ber of applications of CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess d or debited to ized to be char count number:	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: 210 South Main Screet 00/2004 ECOOPER 00000171 10956441 FC: 8021 40.00 OP City: Algonquin State: 9. Statement and signature. 	orrespondence d: ILZIP: <u>60102</u> DO NOT I	ched? 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclos credite Author 8. Deposit act 16-1375 (Attach duplic USE THIS SPACE	per of applications B7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess d or debited to ized to be char count number:	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account rged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: 210 South Main Street 08/2004 ECOOPER 00000171 10956441 FC:8021 40.00 OP City: Algonquin State: 	orrespondence d: ILZIP: <u>60102</u> DO NOT I	ched? 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclos credite Author 8. Deposit act 16-1375 (Attach duplic USE THIS SPACE	per of applications B7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess d or debited to ized to be char count number:	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account rged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: 210 South Main Screet De/2004 ECOOPER 00000171 10956441 FC:8021 40.00 DP City: Algonquin State: 70 the best of my knowledge and belie 	orrespondence d: ILZIP: <u>60102</u> DO NOT I	ched? 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclos credite Author 8. Deposit act 16-1375 (Attach duplic USE THIS SPACE	per of applications B7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess d or debited to ized to be char count number:	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account rged to deposit account
 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: 210 South Main Street 08/2004 ECOOPER 00000171 10956441 FC:8021 40.00 OP City: Algonquin State: 70 the best of my knowledge and beliet of the original document. 	orrespondence d: ILZIP: <u>60102</u> DO NOT I	ched? 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclos credite Author 8. Deposit act 16-1375 (Attach duplic USE THIS SPACE	per of applications B7 CFR 3.41): ed - Any excess d or debited to ized to be char count number:	\$ 40.00 ss or insufficiency should be deposit account rged to deposit account age if paying by deposit account)

PATENT
REEL: 015864 FRAME: 0058

· ·					
Assignment of Rights in Inventio (Sole inventor; single assignee)	n Docket No. Y4.0095				
Inventor	Residence of Inventor				
Richard B. Karl	1825 Persimmon Drive St. Charles, Illinois 60185				
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
Norix Group, Inc.	1000 Atlantic Drive West Chicago, Illinois 60185				
Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: CHAIR AND GROUPING THEREOF (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of					
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 10.00 dollars (\$ ten), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;					
And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;					

•

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. ¥4.0095			
Inventor	Reside	nce of Inventor			
Richard B. Karl	1825 Persimmon Drive St. Charles, Illinois 601	85			
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee			
Norix Group, Inc.	1000 Atlantic Drive West Chicago, Illinois 6	60185			
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense. Executed this 29th day of September, in the year 2004 at Algonquin, Illinois					
State of Illinois	(5)[gna nure (j. mventor)			
County of Kane					
Before me personally appeared Richard B. Karl who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act execute the same this Difference day of SupA	and deed and also represen , in the year 2004	ted that he or she is authorized to			
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MATHEW R.P. PERRONE, JR. Notary Public, Kana County State of hintois My Commission Expires 06/29/08	LR	Notary Public)			
Copyright 1997 LegalStar Page 2 d	 of 2]	A\$02A/REV01			

RECORDED: 10/01/2004

¥۲.

PATENT REEL: 015864 FRAME: 0060